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No. 25, S.] 	 [Published March 23, 1917. 

CHAPTER 20 
AN ACT to create section 1976m of the statutes, relating to in-

surance agents' certificates of authority. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

Section 1976m. The commissioner of insurance shall keep in his 
office a complete file of all certificates of authority issued in ac-
cordance with section 1976; provided, that he may at any time 
order the destruction of any such certificates heretofore or here-
after filed which shall have been filed in his office for not less 
than six years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 20, 1917. 

No. 121, A.] 	 [Published March 23, 1917. 

CHAPTER 21 
AN ACT to amend subsection (14) of section 20.84 of the stat-

utes, relating to distribution of Wisconsin reports. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, IT presented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (14) of section 20.84 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (Section 20.84) (14) Of the supreme court 
reports acquired by contract or purchase, one copy to the indus-
trial commission, one copy to each justice of the supreme court, 
the supreme court reporter, the revisor, each judge of the United 
States courts in this state, each judge of the circuit and county 
courts, each judge of the district court, civil courts and munic-
ipal courts ;  in counties having a population of three hundred 
thousand or more, each judge of every other court of record, and 
each judge of every municipal court from which appeals may be 
taken directly to the supreme court ; each clerk of the aforesaid 
courts except the supreme court, each law library mentioned in 
section 20.83. Ten further copies shall be delivered to the uni-
versity • law library, and such further number to the state li-
brary as its librarian may request for its use. Further distribu-
tion shall be made as may be required to effect exchanges au-
thorized by law. The remaining copies shall be retained for fu-
ture distribution according to law. 

SF:minx 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

App roved March 20, 1917. 


